Prepared By: City of Harrisburg 301 E. Willow St. Harrisburg, SD 57032 (605) 743-5872

RESOLUTION 2017-12

A RESOLUTION TO PROHIBIT PARKING ON A PORTION OF MAPLE STREET IN THE CITY OF HARRISBURG, SOUTH DAKOTA

WHEREAS, City of Harrisburg staff has received traffic safety complaints caused by the increase in parking on Maple Street between Cliff Avenue and Harvest Trail; and

WHEREAS, investigation of said traffic safety complaints has confirmed that the increase in parking on Maple Street is causing unsafe driving conditions in this area;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Harrisburg that the City hereby prohibits parking on Maple Street between Cliff Avenue and Harvest Trail as a means of reducing unsafe driving conditions along Maple Street.

Dated this 21st day of August, 2017.

JULIE BURKE- VAN LUVANEE Mayor

	Mayor
ATTEST:	
MARY MCCI Finance Office	
(SEAL)	
Published: Effective:	August 31, 2017 September 20, 2017
Published once at the approximate cost of \$	